

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 11 OF 2006 IN W.P(C) 612/1998

(FOR PREL. HEARING)

H.D., DEALERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCN. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJIT MALHOTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Mrs. R. Yamuna Natchiar, Adv.

Ms. Hemanandini, Adv.

Ms. S. Lesi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the contemnor, Ranjit Malhotra.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master