

°
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO.11 OF 2006

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.612 OF 1998

H.D., DEALERS&CONSUMERS ASSOCN.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJIT MALHOTRA

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the contempt petition. Permission sought for is granted. The contempt petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....CJI.
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J.
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)

NEW DELHI;
21ST JULY, 2008.
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 11 OF 2006 IN W.P(C) 612/1998

H.D., DEALERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCN. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJIT MALHOTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, modification of Court's Order, withdrawal of contempt petition and office report)

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the contempt petition. Permission sought for is granted. The contempt petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(Signed order placed on the file)

(Veera Verma)
Court Master